Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  10-24-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of
	HEET
To the Director of the U.S. Pater. 1034555	ned documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) TADAHIRO OHMI SHIGETOSHI SUGAWA KATSUYUKI SEKINE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 9, 2001, respectively X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other  4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Tadahiro OHMI  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1-17-301, Komegafukuro 2-Chome Aoba-ku,  City: Sendai-Shi, Miyagi  State:  Country: Japan Zip: 980-0813  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes 1  document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting til
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 040258-0362\$22
State: VA Zip: 22102  Phone Number: (703) 770-7900  Fax Number: (703) 770-7901  Email Address: erico.hernandez@pillsburylaw.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  5. Deposit Account Number 033975  Authorized User Name
9. Signature: RSHM 39328	October 11, 2007
Signature  E. R. Hernandez, Reg. No. 47641	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020015 FRAME: 0531

	ing party(ies):			595)
YUJI S	SAITO			
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying	party(les) attached?	Yes 🖾 No	
	ess of receiving part ELECTRON LIMI	• • •		-
				-
City: Tokyo, Jap	oan		ZIP: <u>107-8481</u>	-
Name:		y(ies) 		-
			7ID:	
Oity		State:	ZIP:	-
4. Application num	ber(s) or patent nun	nber(s):		
• •		er with a new applic	ation, the execution d	ate of the application is:10/11/07
• •	is being filed togeth	•		
If this document	is being filed togeth tent Application No.	(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
If this document	-	(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
If this document	-	(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
If this document	-	(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
If this document	-	(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
If this document	-	(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
If this document	-	(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
If this document	-	(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
If this document	-	(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)

PATENT REEL: 020015 FRAME: 0532 illsbury Winthrop, LLP stellectual Property Group 100 New York Ave., NW Vashington, DC 20005



For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application			
Atty. Dkt. PMS			
M	‡	Client Ref.	

NO	NPR	OV	SIO	NAL	

Name:

**RECORDED: 10/11/2007** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

le	consideration of the sum of Ten Dol	lars (\$10.00) and other	er good and v	valuable considerati	ion paid to each of	
the undersigned, to	wit:	, ,	<b>3</b>		ion paid to each of	
INSERT	(1) Tadahiro OHMI	<del></del>	(2	2)Shigetoshi	SUGAWA	
NAME(S) OF	(3) Katsuyuki SEKINE	<del></del>		Yuji SAITO		
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	<del></del>	——————————————————————————————————————	x box if continu	ed on nage 2	
·····				J A GOA II COMMING	ed on page z	
the receipt and suff and transfer(s) unto	iciency of which are hereby acknowle	dged by the undersig	ned who at t	the request of, here	by sell(s), assign(s)	
INSERT	1) Tadahiro OHMI					
NAME(S) OF	1 17 201 4					
ASSIGNEE(S)	980-0813 Japan			ar ochdar-b	hi, Miyagi	
& ADDRESS(ES)	2) TOKYO ELECTRON LI	MITED				
	3-6, Akasaka 5-Chome	Minato ku	To keep	107 0401 7		
	3-01 AMESONE 3-CHOME	. Millaco-ku.	TOKYO	10/-8481 J	apan	
(hereinafter designated "As any and all divisions, contin	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the quations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all n	United States of America as desulting patents, known as	defined in 35 U.S.	.C. 100, in the invention an	d all applications including	
TITLE OF INVENTION	SEMICONDUCTOR DEV A Si CRYSTAL AND				F	
	for which the undersigned executed	an application for Le	tters Patents	s of the United State	es of America:	
NOTE → →	(A) even date herewith					
Complete	(B) X on August 9, 2001					
ine A, B and/or C)	(C) X in U.S. Appln. No. 09	866,576	filed	May 29, 2001		
said ASSIGNEE, for its intenereinafter act on behalf of AN	D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and ex ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the in a undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madiso ment.	als representatives; the under xecute any papers for ASSIG ivention hereby transferred. In & Sutro LLP of the above a	rsigned agree(s) NEE, its success address to insert (	ors, assigns and legal representation	resentatives, deemed	
INVEN.	Tooks Tada lis ph	DATE S	IGNED 2001	WITNESSES	1	
11.	COIL VE TOL	August	9, 2001	the		
1): Name: Tadah	iro OHMl	•		The state of the s		
Name: Tadah Shio	iro OHMI vtoshi Sugarva	August		- Carlot		
Name: Tadah 2) Skoo	iro OHMI vtoshi Sugarva	August	9, 2001	aran -		
Name: Tadah 2) <u>Shig</u> Name: Shige 3) Hat	etoshi Sugarva toshi Sugara toshi Sugara	August		and		
Name: Tadah 2) Shige Name: Shige 3) Aut Name: Katsu	etoshi Sugawa toshi Sugawa toshi Sugawa yuki SEKINE	August August	9, 2001	- The same of the		
Name: Tadah 2) Shige Name: Shige 3) Jat Name: Katsu	etoshi Sugawa toshi Sugawa wyaki Sekine wie Saito	August August	9, 2001			
Name: Tadah 2) Shige Name: Shige 3) Jat Name: Katsu	etoshi Sugawa toshi Sugawa toshi Sugawa yuki SEKINE	August August	9, 2001			

PAT-114

PATENT REEL: 020015 FRAME: 0533